BURLESON POLICE DEPARTMENT

MONTHLY REPORT
2021
FAMILY VIOLENCE
YTD 2021 YTD 2020
January February March April July August September October November December Total Total % Change
Murder 0 0 0 0 0 N/A
Rape 0 1 0 1 3 -66.7%
Other Sex Offenses 0 0 0 0 1 -100.0%
Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 N/A
Agg. Assault 1 5 2 8 20 -60.0%
Simple Assault 16 24 16 56 55 1.8%
Intimidation Assault 0 0 0 0 4 -100.0%
Other Offenses 1 0 0 1 1 0.0%
TOTAL F/V 18 30 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 84 -21.4%

A family violence offense in any in which the officer marks "YES" in the box "Family Violence" in RMS

CALLS FOR SERVICE

January
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March

April

July August September
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YTD 2021
Total

YTD 2020
Total

% Change

Self Initiated Calls

4189

2559

3305

10053

10100

-0.5%

Citizen Initiated Calls

1392

1385

1662

4439

4301

3.2%

TOTAL CFS

5581

3944

4967

0

0 0 0 0 0

0

0

0

14492

14401

0.6%

Any calls where the Primary Unit Number was not a Police Officer ID number was excluded for the data set (for example: COPS members and Marshals ID numbers). Self initiated calls are those in which the "Call Source" is Self. All other call sources are considered Citizen Initiated.
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ARRESTS

July August  September

October

November

December

YTD 2021
Total

YTD 2020
Total

% Change

Arrests- Adult
Felony 42 35 42 119 111 7.2%
Misdemeanor 63 46 56 165 182 -9.3%
Adult Arrest Total 105 81 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 284 293 -3.1%
Arrests- Juvenile
Felony 1 0 1 2 2 0.0%
Misdemeanor 0 1 0 1 7 -85.7%
Juvenile Arrest Total 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 -66.7%
VOLUNTEER HOURS
February March July August September October November December YTD 2021 YTD 2020 % Change
Total Total
COPS CFS 0 0 0 0 19 -100.0%
COPS Hours 64.75 162.75 343 570 257 121.9%
CPA Hours 16 18.75 14 49 37 31.1%
MOGB 3 5 0 8 30 -73.3%
Other volunteer hours 0 0 0 0 79 -100.0%




TRAFFIC STATISTICS
YTD 2021 YTD 2020

January February March April July August September October November December Total Total % Change

Patrol Division

Traffic Stops 1242 775 1049 3066 3460 -11.4%
Citations 299 213 302 814 1269 -35.9%
Traffic Division

Traffic Stops 558 272 502 1332 1163 14.5%
Citations 492 296 472 1260 672 87.5%
TOTAL

Traffic Stops 1875 1122 1652 4649 4948 -6.0%
Citations 796 514 776 2086 1959 6.5%
Total Traffic Stops includes all officers from BPD, not just Traffic and Patrol. This means CRO and SRO stops will be included in the Total section.

CRASHES
January February March July August September October November December YD 2021 YTD 2020 % Change
Total Total

Crashes

Major 30 26 25 81 89 -9.0%
Minor 74 81 85 240 208 15.4%
Hit and Run 12 19 33 64 63 1.6%
Total Crashes 116 126 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385 360 6.9%

Crashes are pulled from CAD calls. Accident reports are pulled from RMS.

ACCIDENT REPORT
YTD 2021 YTD 2020
January February March July August September October November December Total Total % Change
Fatality 0 0 0 0 1 -100.0%
Incapacitated 2 3 3 8 5 60.0%
Non-Incapacitated 9 3 8 20 16 25.0%
No Visible Injury 51 33 39 123 133 -7.5%
Possible Injury 0 0 1 1 6 -83.3%
Nothing Noted 4 1 1 6 2 200.0%
Total 66 40 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158 163 -3.1%
DWI
YTD 2021 YTD 2020
January February July August September October November December % Change
Total Total
Accidents 1 0 2 3 10 -70.0%
Arrests 18 16 15 49 57 -14.0%

DWI Arrests and Impaired Driver Accidents are subcategories of the overall arrests and accidents. These numbers were included in the data tables above. DWI Arrests are only On-View (not DWI warrants). Impaired Driver Accidents are those with causation factors: 45 (Had Been
Drinkning), 62 (Taking Medication), 67 (Under Influence - Alcohol), 68 (Under Influence - Drug).



