



BURLESON POLICE DEPARTMENT

MONTHLY REPORT

2021



FAMILY VIOLENCE

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	YTD 2021 Total	YTD 2020 Total	% Change
Murder	0	0	0										0	0	N/A
Rape	0	1	0										1	3	-66.7%
Other Sex Offenses	0	0	0										0	1	-100.0%
Robbery	0	0	0										0	0	N/A
Agg. Assault	1	5	2										8	20	-60.0%
Simple Assault	16	24	16										56	55	1.8%
Intimidation Assault	0	0	0										0	4	-100.0%
Other Offenses	1	0	0										1	1	0.0%
TOTAL F/V	18	30	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	66	84	-21.4%

A family violence offense in any in which the officer marks "YES" in the box "Family Violence" in RMS

CALLS FOR SERVICE

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	YTD 2021 Total	YTD 2020 Total	% Change
Self Initiated Calls	4189	2559	3305										10053	10100	-0.5%
Citizen Initiated Calls	1392	1385	1662										4439	4301	3.2%
TOTAL CFS	5581	3944	4967	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14492	14401	0.6%

Any calls where the Primary Unit Number was not a Police Officer ID number was excluded for the data set (for example: COPS members and Marshals ID numbers). Self initiated calls are those in which the "Call Source" is Self. All other call sources are considered Citizen Initiated.

ARRESTS

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	YTD 2021 Total	YTD 2020 Total	% Change
Arrests- Adult															
Felony	42	35	42										119	111	7.2%
Misdemeanor	63	46	56										165	182	-9.3%
Adult Arrest Total	105	81	98	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	284	293	-3.1%

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	YTD 2021 Total	YTD 2020 Total	% Change
Arrests- Juvenile															
Felony	1	0	1										2	2	0.0%
Misdemeanor	0	1	0										1	7	-85.7%
Juvenile Arrest Total	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	9	-66.7%

VOLUNTEER HOURS

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	YTD 2021 Total	YTD 2020 Total	% Change
COPS CFS	0	0	0										0	19	-100.0%
COPS Hours	64.75	162.75	343										570	257	121.9%
CPA Hours	16	18.75	14										49	37	31.1%
MOGB	3	5	0										8	30	-73.3%
Other volunteer hours	0	0	0										0	79	-100.0%

TRAFFIC STATISTICS

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	YTD 2021 Total	YTD 2020 Total	% Change
Patrol Division															
Traffic Stops	1242	775	1049										3066	3460	-11.4%
Citations	299	213	302										814	1269	-35.9%
Traffic Division															
Traffic Stops	558	272	502										1332	1163	14.5%
Citations	492	296	472										1260	672	87.5%
TOTAL															
Traffic Stops	1875	1122	1652										4649	4948	-6.0%
Citations	796	514	776										2086	1959	6.5%

Total Traffic Stops includes all officers from BPD, not just Traffic and Patrol. This means CRO and SRO stops will be included in the Total section.

CRASHES

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	YTD 2021 Total	YTD 2020 Total	% Change
Crashes															
Major	30	26	25										81	89	-9.0%
Minor	74	81	85										240	208	15.4%
Hit and Run	12	19	33										64	63	1.6%
Total Crashes	116	126	143	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	385	360	6.9%

Crashes are pulled from CAD calls. Accident reports are pulled from RMS.

ACCIDENT REPORT

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	YTD 2021 Total	YTD 2020 Total	% Change
Fatality	0	0	0										0	1	-100.0%
Incapacitated	2	3	3										8	5	60.0%
Non-Incapacitated	9	3	8										20	16	25.0%
No Visible Injury	51	33	39										123	133	-7.5%
Possible Injury	0	0	1										1	6	-83.3%
Nothing Noted	4	1	1										6	2	200.0%
Total	66	40	52	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	158	163	-3.1%

DWI

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	YTD 2021 Total	YTD 2020 Total	% Change
Accidents	1	0	2										3	10	-70.0%
Arrests	18	16	15										49	57	-14.0%

DWI Arrests and Impaired Driver Accidents are subcategories of the overall arrests and accidents. These numbers were included in the data tables above. DWI Arrests are only On-View (not DWI warrants). Impaired Driver Accidents are those with causation factors: 45 (Had Been Drinking), 62 (Taking Medication), 67 (Under Influence - Alcohol), 68 (Under Influence - Drug).